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Council Cabinet 

 

Cabinet Member 
Decisions for Leader 
and Community & 
Corporate Services 

Deputy Leader and Cabinet 
Member Decisions for Climate 
Change, Environment & 
Future Generations  

Cabinet Member 
Decisions for SEND 
Improvement 

Cabinet Member 
Decisions for Children, 
Education & Young 
People’s Services 

Tuesday 

10.30am 

Tuesday 

2.00pm 

Tuesday 3.00 pm or 

on the rise of Cabinet 

Thursday 2.30pm Wednesday 1pm Wednesday 2pm 

2025 

20 May – 

Annual 
Council 

8 Jul  

9 Sept  

4 Nov  

9 Dec  

2026 

10 Feb 

24 Mar 

12 May – 

Annual 
Council 

 

2025 

17 Jun  

15 Jul  

16 Sept  

21 Oct  

18 Nov  

16 Dec  

2026 

27 Jan  

24 Feb  

17 Mar 

21 Apr 

2025 

17 Jun  

15 Jul  

16 Sept  

21 Oct  

18 Nov  

16 Dec  

2026 

27 Jan  

24 Feb  

17 Mar 

21 Apr 

2025 

22 May  

19 Jun  

17 Jul  

4 Sept  

9 Oct  

13 Nov  

11 Dec  

2026 

22 Jan  

26 Feb  

26 Mar 

23 Apr  

2025 

14 May 

11 June 

9 July 

10 Sept 

8 Oct  

5 Nov 

10 Dec 

2026 

7 Jan 

11 Feb 

18 Mar 

15 Apr 

2025 

14 May 

11 June 

9 July 

10 Sept 

8 Oct  

5 Nov 

10 Dec 

2026 

7 Jan 

11 Feb 

18 Mar 

15 Apr 
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Cabinet Member 
Decisions for 
Infrastructure & 
Development Strategy 

Cabinet Member 
Decisions for Adult 
Social Care  

 

Cabinet Member 
Decisions for Public 
Health, Inequalities 
& Community Safety 

Cabinet Member 
Decisions for 
Transport 
Management 

Cabinet Member for 
Finance 

Thursday 2.00pm Tuesday 9.00am Tuesday 1.00pm Thursday 
10.00am 

Friday 10.00am 

2025 

22 May  

19 Jun  

17 Jul  

4 Sept  

9 Oct  

13 Nov  

11 Dec  

2026 

22 Jan  

26 Feb  

26 Mar 

23 Apr 

2025 

17 Jun  

15 Jul  

16 Sept  

21 Oct  

18 Nov  

16 Dec  

2026 

27 Jan  

24 Feb  

17 Mar 

21 Apr 

2025 

3 Jun  

1 Jul 

2 Sept 

7 Oct  

11 Nov 

2 Dec 

2026 

6 Jan 

3 Feb 

3 Mar  

14 Apr 

6 May 

2025 

22 May  

19 Jun  

17 Jul  

4 Sept  

9 Oct  

13 Nov  

11 Dec  

2026 

22 Jan  

26 Feb  

26 Mar 

23 Apr 

2025 

16 May 

13 June 

11 July (2pm) 

12 Sept (2pm) 

10 Oct 

7 Nov  

12 Dec (2pm) 

2026 

9 Jan 

13 Feb  

13 March 

10 April  
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People 
Overview & 
Scrutiny 

Committee 

Performance 
& Corporate 
Services 

Overview & 
Scrutiny 

Committee 

Place 
Overview & 
Scrutiny 

Committee 

Education & Young 
People’s Scrutiny 
Committee 

Oxfordshire 
Joint Health 
Overview & 

Scrutiny 
Committee 

Thursday 
10.00 am 

Friday 
10.00am 

Wednesday 
10.00am 

Friday 10.00am  Thursday 
10.00am 

2025 

26 Jun  

18 Sep 

6 Nov  

2026 

15 Jan  

19 Mar  

2025 

18 Jul  

12 Sept 

5 Dec  

2026 

16 Jan  

17 Apr  

2025 

25 Jun 

24 Sept  

12 Nov  

2026 

4 Feb  

22 April  

 

2025 

11 July  

26 Sept 

21 Nov 

2026 

27 Feb 

27 March 

 

2025 

5 Jun  

11 Sept 

20 Nov  

2026 

29 Jan  

16 Apr  
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Audit & Governance 
Committee 

Planning & Regulation 
Committee 

Pension Fund 
Committee 

Health & Wellbeing 
Board 

Wednesday 1.00pm Monday 2.00pm Friday 10.00am Thursday 2.00pm 

2025 

16 Jul  

17 Sept  

26 Nov  

2026 

14 Jan  

11 Mar 

 

2025 

2 Jun  

14 Jul  

1 Sept  

13 Oct  

24 Nov  

2026 

12 Jan  

23 Feb  

13 Apr  

 

2025 

6 Jun  

5 Sept  

12 Dec  

2026 

6 Mar  

2025 

26 Jun 

25 Sept  

4 Dec  

2026 

12 Mar  
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Teachers Joint 
Consultative 

Employees Joint 
Consultative 

Fire Service Joint 
Consultative 

Local Pension 
Board 

Thursday 2.00pm Thurs 2.00pm Friday 10.00am Friday 10.30am 

2025 

10 Jul  

6 Nov  

 

2026 

5 Mar  

2025 

12 Jun  

2 Oct  

27 Nov  

 

2026 

5 Feb  

2025 

20 Jun  

19 Sept  

28 Nov  

 

2026 

20 Mar  

2025 

4 Jul  

17 Oct  

 

2026 

23 Jan  

24 Apr  

 
 

Notes 

 
1 Dates are subject to change. The website will be updated and Members notified accordingly.  

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 


