Oxfordshire County Council Calendar of Meetings 2025/26¹

Council	Cabinet	Cabinet Member Decisions for Leader and Community & Corporate Services	Deputy Leader and Cabinet Member Decisions for Climate Change, Environment & Future Generations	Cabinet Member Decisions for SEND Improvement	Cabinet Member Decisions for Children, Education & Young People's Services
Tuesday 10.30am	Tuesday 2.00pm	Tuesday 3.00 pm or on the rise of Cabinet	Thursday 2.30pm	Wednesday 1pm	Wednesday 2pm
2025	2025	2025	2025	2025	2025
20 May –	17 Jun	17 Jun	22 May	14 May	14 May
Annual Council	15 Jul	15 Jul	19 Jun	11 June	11 June
8 Jul	16 Sept	16 Sept	17 Jul	9 July	9 July
9 Sept	21 Oct	21 Oct	4 Sept	10 Sept	10 Sept
4 Nov	18 Nov	18 Nov	9 Oct	8 Oct	8 Oct
9 Dec	16 Dec	16 Dec	13 Nov	5 Nov	5 Nov
2026	2026	2026	11 Dec	10 Dec	10 Dec
10 Feb	27 Jan	27 Jan	2026	2026	2026
24 Mar	24 Feb	24 Feb	22 Jan	7 Jan	7 Jan
12 May –	17 Mar	17 Mar	26 Feb	11 Feb	11 Feb
Annual	21 Apr	21 Apr	26 Mar	18 Mar	18 Mar
Council			23 Apr	15 Apr	15 Apr

Oxfordshire County Council Calendar of Meetings 2025/261

Cabinet Member Decisions for Infrastructure & Development Strategy	Cabinet Member Decisions for Adult Social Care	Cabinet Member Decisions for Public Health, Inequalities & Community Safety	Cabinet Member Decisions for Transport Management	Cabinet Member for Finance
Thursday 2.00pm	Tuesday 9.00am	Tuesday 1.00pm	Thursday 10.00am	Friday 10.00am
2025	2025	2025	2025	2025
22 May	17 Jun	3 Jun	22 May	16 May
19 Jun	15 Jul	1 Jul	19 Jun	13 June
17 Jul	16 Sept	2 Sept	17 Jul	11 July (2pm)
4 Sept	21 Oct	7 Oct	4 Sept	12 Sept (2pm)
9 Oct	18 Nov	11 Nov	9 Oct	10 Oct
13 Nov	16 Dec	2 Dec	13 Nov	7 Nov
11 Dec	2026	2026	11 Dec	12 Dec (2pm)
2026	27 Jan	6 Jan	2026	2026
22 Jan	24 Feb	3 Feb	22 Jan	9 Jan
26 Feb	17 Mar	3 Mar	26 Feb	13 Feb
26 Mar	21 Apr	14 Apr	26 Mar	13 March
23 Apr		6 May	23 Apr	10 April

Oxfordshire County Council Calendar of Meetings 2025/26¹

People Overview & Scrutiny Committee	Performance & Corporate Services Overview & Scrutiny Committee	Place Overview & Scrutiny Committee	Education & Young People's Scrutiny Committee	Oxfordshire Joint Health Overview & Scrutiny Committee
Thursday 10.00 am	Friday 10.00am	Wednesday 10.00am	Friday 10.00am	Thursday 10.00am
2025	2025	2025	2025	2025
26 Jun	18 Jul	25 Jun	11 July	5 Jun
18 Sep	12 Sept	24 Sept	26 Sept	11 Sept
6 Nov	5 Dec	12 Nov	21 Nov	20 Nov
2026	2026	2026	2026	2026
15 Jan	16 Jan	4 Feb	27 Feb	29 Jan
19 Mar	17 Apr	22 April	27 March	16 Apr

Oxfordshire County Council Calendar of Meetings 2025/26¹

Audit & Governance Committee	Planning & Regulation Committee	Pension Fund Committee	Health & Wellbeing Board
Wednesday 1.00pm	Monday 2.00pm	Friday 10.00am	Thursday 2.00pm
2025	2025	2025	2025
16 Jul	2 Jun	6 Jun	26 Jun
17 Sept	14 Jul	5 Sept	25 Sept
26 Nov	1 Sept	12 Dec	4 Dec
2026	13 Oct	2026	2026
14 Jan	24 Nov	6 Mar	12 Mar
11 Mar	2026		
	12 Jan		
	23 Feb		
	13 Apr		

Oxfordshire County Council Calendar of Meetings 2025/261

Teachers Joint Consultative	Employees Joint Consultative	Fire Service Joint Consultative	Local Pension Board
Thursday 2.00pm	Thurs 2.00pm	Friday 10.00am	Friday 10.30am
2025	2025	2025	2025
10 Jul	12 Jun	20 Jun	4 Jul
6 Nov	2 Oct	19 Sept	17 Oct
	27 Nov	28 Nov	
2026			2026
5 Mar	2026	2026	23 Jan
	5 Feb	20 Mar	24 Apr

Notes

¹ Dates are subject to change. The website will be updated and Members notified accordingly.